

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
105.01	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	1,104,000.00	\$1,104,000.00	376,000.00	\$376,000.00		376,000.00	\$376,000.00	350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
107.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	1,840,000.00	\$1,840,000.00	1,292,000.00	\$1,292,000.00		660,000.00	\$660,000.00	1,550,000.00	\$1,550,000.00	
107.02	PUBLIC OUTREACH PROGRAM	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00		50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
107.03	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	43,500.00	\$43,500.00		200,000.00	\$200,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
109.01	CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	750,000.00	\$750,000.00	750,000.00	\$750,000.00		750,000.00	\$750,000.00	750,000.00	\$750,000.00	
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	1,840,000.00	\$1,840,000.00	3,410,339.00	\$3,410,339.00		3,764,495.75	\$3,764,495.75	650,000.00	\$650,000.00	
201.01	REMOVE TREE	77	EA	800.00	\$61,600.00	953.00	\$73,381.00		975.00	\$75,075.00	1,000.00	\$77,000.00	
201.02	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND PALM TREE	3	EA	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	872.00	\$2,616.00		895.00	\$2,685.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	
201.03	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MEDIAN ISLAND PALM TREE	4	EA	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	3,023.00	\$12,092.00		3,100.00	\$12,400.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	
202.01	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	10,840	LF	16.00	\$173,440.00	7.50	\$81,300.00		11.00	\$119,240.00	20.00	\$216,800.00	
202.02	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	2,360	LF	12.00	\$28,320.00	10.00	\$23,600.00		11.00	\$25,960.00	21.00	\$49,560.00	
202.03	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	71,649	SF	5.00	\$358,245.00	1.20	\$85,978.80		4.00	\$286,596.00	3.00	\$214,947.00	
202.04	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15,881	SF	11.00	\$174,691.00	1.15	\$18,263.15		9.50	\$150,869.50	3.00	\$47,643.00	
202.05	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	5,530	SF	10.00	\$55,300.00	1.50	\$8,295.00		4.00	\$22,120.00	4.00	\$22,120.00	
202.06	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT / CROSS GUTTER	27,985	SF	11.00	\$307,835.00	3.10	\$86,753.50		9.50	\$265,857.50	6.00	\$167,910.00	
202.07	REMOVE CONCRETE MAX STATION PLATFORM, RAMPS AND INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER	3	EA	20,000.00	\$60,000.00	8,000.00	\$24,000.00		26,000.00	\$78,000.00	17,000.00	\$51,000.00	
202.08	REMOVE MAX TRANSIT STATION	4	EA	40,000.00	\$160,000.00	14,000.00	\$56,000.00		13,700.00	\$54,800.00	17,500.00	\$70,000.00	
202.09	REMOVE BUS STOP SHELTER AND BENCHES	5	EA	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	5,500.00	\$27,500.00		5,000.00	\$25,000.00	5,000.00	\$25,000.00	
202.10	REMOVE WALL	32	LF	75.00	\$2,400.00	85.00	\$2,720.00		135.00	\$4,320.00	410.00	\$13,120.00	
202.11	REMOVE BOLLARD	5	EA	600.00	\$3,000.00	598.00	\$2,990.00		920.00	\$4,600.00	1,700.00	\$8,500.00	
202.12	REMOVE AND ABANDON PAY PHONE STAND	3	EA	300.00	\$900.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00		920.00	\$2,760.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
202.13	REMOVE STREETLIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION	55	EA	2,000.00	\$110,000.00	1,700.00	\$93,500.00		1,440.00	\$79,200.00	1,500.00	\$82,500.00	
202.14	REMOVE FEATURE (U-CHANNEL)	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,009.00	\$1,009.00		2,300.00	\$2,300.00	3,350.00	\$3,350.00	
202.15	REMOVE FEATURE (MARQUE SIGN FOUNDATION)	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		9,840.00	\$9,840.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
202.16	REMOVE FEATURE (FLAG POLE AND FOUNDATION)	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00		1,770.00	\$1,770.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
202.17	REMOVE DROP INLET	27	EA	4,000.00	\$108,000.00	3,700.00	\$99,900.00		5,440.00	\$146,880.00	4,000.00	\$108,000.00	
202.18	REMOVE STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	2,930.00	\$5,860.00	3,700.00	\$7,400.00		3,780.00	\$7,560.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
202.19	REMOVE 8-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (OR SMALLER)	205	LF	70.00	\$14,350.00	64.00	\$13,120.00		61.00	\$12,505.00	100.00	\$20,500.00	
202.2	REMOVE 15-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	255	LF	80.00	\$20,400.00	64.00	\$16,320.00		69.00	\$17,595.00	85.00	\$21,675.00	
202.21	REMOVE 18-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	568	LF	80.00	\$45,440.00	101.00	\$57,368.00		72.00	\$40,896.00	80.00	\$45,440.00	
202.22	REMOVE 21-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	23	LF	90.00	\$2,070.00	180.00	\$4,140.00		76.00	\$1,748.00	180.00	\$4,140.00	
202.23	REMOVE 24-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,976	LF	90.00	\$177,840.00	101.00	\$199,576.00		79.00	\$156,104.00	90.00	\$177,840.00	
202.24	REMOVE 30-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,548	LF	95.00	\$147,060.00	122.00	\$188,856.00		91.00	\$140,868.00	105.00	\$162,540.00	
202.25	REMOVE 36-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	466	LF	100.00	\$46,600.00	138.00	\$64,308.00		104.00	\$48,464.00	115.00	\$53,590.00	
202.26	REMOVE 42-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,870	LF	110.00	\$205,700.00	127.00	\$237,490.00		111.00	\$207,570.00	145.00	\$271,150.00	
202.27	ABANDON STORM DRAIN PIPE	120	LF	70.00	\$8,400.00	64.00	\$7,680.00		64.00	\$7,680.00	80.00	\$9,600.00	
202.28	REMOVE FENCE	183	LF	45.00	\$8,235.00	36.30	\$6,642.90		56.00	\$10,248.00	90.00	\$16,470.00	
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	48,417	CY	40.00	\$1,936,680.00	27.05	\$1,309,679.85		31.60	\$1,529,977.20	50.00	\$2,420,850.00	
203.02	PERIODIC INSPECTIONS BY CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER	130	HOUR	150.00	\$19,500.00	324.00	\$42,120.00		275.00	\$35,750.00	300.00	\$39,000.00	
212.01	24-INCH BOX TREE	29	EA	1,000.00	\$29,000.00	979.00	\$28,391.00		1,000.00	\$29,000.00	1,050.00	\$30,450.00	
212.02	36-INCH BOX TREE	9	EA	1,900.00	\$17,100.00	1,386.00	\$12,474.00		1,420.00	\$12,780.00	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	
212.03	10-FOOT HEIGHT PALM	7	EA	2,000.00	\$14,000.00	2,127.00	\$14,889.00		2,200.00	\$15,400.00	2,300.00	\$16,100.00	
212.04	15-FOOT HEIGHT PALM	22	EA	3,000.00	\$66,000.00	2,573.00	\$56,606.00		2,635.00	\$57,970.00	2,700.00	\$59,400.00	
212.05	20-FOOT HEIGHT PALM	12	EA	3,600.00	\$43,200.00	3,018.00	\$36,216.00		3,100.00	\$37,200.00	3,200.00	\$38,400.00	
212.06	5-GALLON SHRUB (CACTI/AGAVES)	348	EA	85.00	\$29,580.00	69.00	\$24,012.00		71.00	\$24,708.00	75.00	\$26,100.00	
212.07	5-GALLON SHRUB	1,191	EA	70.00	\$83,370.00	69.00	\$82,179.00		71.00	\$84,561.00	75.00	\$89,325.00	
212.08	LANDSCAPE ROCK MULCH	36,801	SF	2.50	\$92,002.50	3.25	\$119,603.25		2.20	\$80,962.20	2.00	\$73,602.00	
212.09	LARGE LANDSCAPE BOULDER	14	EA	450.00	\$6,300.00	918.00	\$12,852.00		940.00	\$13,160.00	980.00	\$13,720.00	
212.10	SMALL LANDSCAPE BOULDER	19	EA	250.00	\$4,750.00	391.00	\$7,429.00		401.00	\$7,619.00	420.00	\$7,980.00	
212.11	1 YEAR MAINTENANCE PERIOD	1	LS	82,000.00	\$82,000.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00		91,200.00	\$91,200.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
212.12	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1,460	SF	25.00	\$36,500.00	9.20	\$13,432.00		9.50	\$13,870.00	11.00	\$16,060.00	
213.01	CALSENSE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	2	EA	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	16,700.00	\$33,400.00		17,150.00	\$34,300.00	18,000.00	\$36,000.00	
213.02	IRRIGATION MAIN LINE SYSTEM	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	142,000.00	\$142,000.00		145,600.00	\$145,600.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
213.03	IRRIGATION DRIP SYSTEM	1	LS	870,000.00	\$870,000.00	197,500.00	\$197,500.00		202,300.00	\$202,300.00	215,000.00	\$215,000.00	
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	34,386	CY	62.00	\$2,131,932.00	35.60	\$1,224,141.60		48.20	\$1,657,405.20	75.00	\$2,578,950.00	
402.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3-INCH)	1,671	SY	30.00	\$50,130.00	37.00	\$61,827.00		47.30	\$79,038.30	50.00	\$83,550.00	
402.02	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (8-INCH)	53,509	SY	50.00	\$2,675,450.00	44.00	\$2,354,396.00		44.80	\$2,397,203.20	45.00	\$2,407,905.00	
409.01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10-INCH BUS PAD)	1,178	SY	185.00	\$217,930.00	268.00	\$315,704.00		264.00	\$310,992.00	250.00	\$294,500.00	
409.02	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)	136	SY	175.00	\$23,800.00	261.00	\$35,496.00		240.00	\$32,640.00	215.00	\$29,240.00	
413.01	1-INCH ULTRA-THIN ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (UTACS) S3 GRADATION	53,509	SY	10.00	\$535,090.00	8.05	\$430,747.45		10.20	\$545,791.80	11.00	\$588,599.00	
502.01	10-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	1,993	LF	1,800.00	\$3,587,400.00	1,525.00	\$3,039,325.00		1,445.00	\$2,879,885.00	2,200.00	\$4,384,600.00	
502.02	14-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	1,373	LF	2,100.00	\$2,883,300.00	2,050.00	\$2,814,650.00		1,845.00	\$2,533,185.00	2,500.00	\$3,432,500.00	
502.03	DUAL 10-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	680	LF	3,500.00	\$2,380,000.00	3,100.00	\$2,108,000.00		2,830.00	\$1,924,400.00	4,275.00	\$2,907,000.00	
502.04	TRANSITION STRUCTURE #1 AT LAKE MEAD 42" RCP TO 10'X4' RCB	1	LS	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	16,400.00	\$16,400.00		34,400.00	\$34,400.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
502.05	TRANSITION STRUCTURE #2 AT 36+25 10'X4' RCB TO 14'X4' RCB	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00		56,400.00	\$56,400.00	56,000.00	\$56,000.00	
502.06	TRANSITION STRUCTURE #3 AT CIVIC CENTER 14'X4' RCB TO DUAL 10'X4' RCBs	1	LS	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	61,500.00	\$61,500.00		112,800.00	\$112,800.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
502.07	RCB CLOSURE PANEL (10X4 RCB)	2	EA	13,500.00	\$27,000.00	9,500.00	\$19,000.00		9,765.00	\$19,530.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
502.08	RCB MAINTENANCE ACCESS	1	EA	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	143,000.00	\$143,000.00		138,000.00	\$138,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
502.09	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	3,740	SY	16.00	\$59,840.00	11.25	\$42,075.00		30.00	\$112,200.00	30.00	\$112,200.00	
506.01	PEDESTRIAN RAIL TYPE R	18	LF	1,000.00	\$18,000.00	635.00	\$11,430.00		1,380.00	\$24,840.00	690.00	\$12,420.00	
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	941	LF	440.00	\$414,040.00	249.00	\$234,309.00		650.00	\$611,650.00	650.00	\$611,650.00	
603.02	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	156	LF	550.00	\$85,800.00	292.00	\$45,552.00		1,070.00	\$166,920.00	900.00	\$140,400.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
603.03	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	41	LF	600.00	\$24,600.00	360.00	\$14,760.00		1,176.00	\$48,216.00	1,200.00	\$49,200.00	
603.04	36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	463	LF	610.00	\$282,430.00	398.00	\$184,274.00		415.00	\$192,145.00	600.00	\$277,800.00	
603.05	42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	1,905	LF	620.00	\$1,181,100.00	424.00	\$807,720.00		460.00	\$876,300.00	550.00	\$1,047,750.00	
603.06	38-INCH X 24-INCH ELLIPTICLE REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	65	LF	680.00	\$44,200.00	413.00	\$26,845.00		930.00	\$60,450.00	700.00	\$45,500.00	
605.01	18-INCH C900 PIPE STORM DRAIN	252	LF	500.00	\$126,000.00	223.00	\$56,196.00		474.00	\$119,448.00	550.00	\$138,600.00	
605.02	24-INCH C900 PIPE STORM DRAIN	97	LF	570.00	\$55,290.00	334.00	\$32,398.00		583.00	\$56,551.00	775.00	\$75,175.00	
609.01	30-INCH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	12	EA	7,500.00	\$90,000.00	6,300.00	\$75,600.00		3,800.00	\$45,600.00	13,500.00	\$162,000.00	
609.02	30-INCH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE WITH HINGED COVER	4	EA	8,000.00	\$32,000.00	8,500.00	\$34,000.00		5,965.00	\$23,860.00	15,500.00	\$62,000.00	
609.03	48-INCH TYPE IA STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	14,700.00	\$29,400.00	9,500.00	\$19,000.00		13,200.00	\$26,400.00	15,500.00	\$31,000.00	
609.04	48-INCH TYPE II STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	12	EA	18,500.00	\$222,000.00	19,000.00	\$228,000.00		22,300.00	\$267,600.00	25,000.00	\$300,000.00	
609.05	60-INCH TYPE III STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	3	EA	20,000.00	\$60,000.00	13,800.00	\$41,400.00		24,300.00	\$72,900.00	19,000.00	\$57,000.00	
609.06	5-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (4'-0" WIDTH)	1	EA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,700.00	\$20,700.00		18,700.00	\$18,700.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
609.07	10-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (4'-0" WIDTH)	2	EA	32,000.00	\$64,000.00	29,700.00	\$59,400.00		31,200.00	\$62,400.00	28,000.00	\$56,000.00	
609.08	12.5-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (4'-0" WIDTH)	1	EA	34,000.00	\$34,000.00	34,000.00	\$34,000.00		32,500.00	\$32,500.00	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	
609.10	20-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (4'-0" WIDTH)	2	EA	40,000.00	\$80,000.00	44,000.00	\$88,000.00		51,700.00	\$103,400.00	49,000.00	\$98,000.00	
609.11	5-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (1'-8" WIDTH)	2	EA	18,000.00	\$36,000.00	18,000.00	\$36,000.00		17,800.00	\$35,600.00	23,000.00	\$46,000.00	
609.12	17.5 -FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (1'-8" WIDTH)	1	EA	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00		46,000.00	\$46,000.00	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	
609.13	20-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET (1'-8" WIDTH)	1	EA	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	37,600.00	\$37,600.00		51,000.00	\$51,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
609.14	5-FOOT TYPE "CM2" DROP INLET	1	EA	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00		16,000.00	\$16,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
609.15	5-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	16	EA	18,000.00	\$288,000.00	16,400.00	\$262,400.00		15,800.00	\$252,800.00	19,500.00	\$312,000.00	
609.16	7.5-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	4	EA	21,200.00	\$84,800.00	19,000.00	\$76,000.00		23,500.00	\$94,000.00	21,000.00	\$84,000.00	
609.17	10-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	3	EA	24,000.00	\$72,000.00	21,700.00	\$65,100.00		26,000.00	\$78,000.00	24,000.00	\$72,000.00	
609.18	12.5-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	6	EA	26,000.00	\$156,000.00	23,300.00	\$139,800.00		28,500.00	\$171,000.00	28,000.00	\$168,000.00	
609.19	15-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	3	EA	29,000.00	\$87,000.00	27,600.00	\$82,800.00		40,000.00	\$120,000.00	35,000.00	\$105,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
609.20	20-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	2	EA	35,000.00	\$70,000.00	34,500.00	\$69,000.00		46,300.00	\$92,600.00	52,000.00	\$104,000.00	
609.21	12-FOOT DROP INLET	1	EA	17,700.00	\$17,700.00	25,500.00	\$25,500.00		30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
609.22	TYPE 2 DROP INLET	1	EA	17,700.00	\$17,700.00	17,500.00	\$17,500.00		25,000.00	\$25,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
609.23	TYPE 3A DROP INLET	1	EA	17,700.00	\$17,700.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		25,600.00	\$25,600.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
609.24	ADJUST EXISTING STORMDRAIN MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00		2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
609.25	INSTALL DROP INLET ORIFICE PLATE	43	EA	1,000.00	\$43,000.00	2,100.00	\$90,300.00		1,100.00	\$47,300.00	1,000.00	\$43,000.00	
613.01	CONCRETE TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	9,995	LF	35.00	\$349,825.00	27.15	\$271,364.25		30.00	\$299,850.00	24.00	\$239,880.00	
613.02	CONCRETE TYPE "A" MEDIAN CURB	8,198	LF	20.00	\$163,960.00	24.30	\$199,211.40		28.00	\$229,544.00	22.00	\$180,356.00	
613.03	CONCRETE TYPE "L" MEDIAN ISLAND CURB (18-INCH)	96	LF	35.00	\$3,360.00	86.00	\$8,256.00		54.00	\$5,184.00	50.00	\$4,800.00	
613.04	CONCRETE TACK-ON TYPE A CURB (NDOT)	329	LF	30.00	\$9,870.00	22.30	\$7,336.70		23.00	\$7,567.00	25.00	\$8,225.00	
613.05	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 8-INCH	283	LF	55.00	\$15,565.00	65.50	\$18,536.50		59.00	\$16,697.00	50.00	\$14,150.00	
613.06	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION	165	LF	45.00	\$7,425.00	74.25	\$12,251.25		59.00	\$9,735.00	50.00	\$8,250.00	
613.07	CONCRETE U-CHANNEL	758	SF	100.00	\$75,800.00	26.90	\$20,390.20		33.00	\$25,014.00	70.00	\$53,060.00	
613.08	CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND CURB MODIFIED	152	SF	40.00	\$6,080.00	71.80	\$10,913.60		57.00	\$8,664.00	50.00	\$7,600.00	
613.09	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	62,148	SF	12.00	\$745,776.00	10.10	\$627,694.80		11.80	\$733,346.40	10.00	\$621,480.00	
613.10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB	10,067	SF	15.00	\$151,005.00	11.50	\$115,770.50		13.25	\$133,387.75	10.00	\$100,670.00	
613.11	CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	3,739	SF	40.00	\$149,560.00	30.00	\$112,170.00		34.00	\$127,126.00	30.00	\$112,170.00	
613.12	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY OPTION "A"	8,286	SF	35.00	\$290,010.00	18.45	\$152,876.70		23.00	\$190,578.00	20.00	\$165,720.00	
613.13	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY NDOT METHOD B	749	SF	35.00	\$26,215.00	14.15	\$10,598.35		16.00	\$11,984.00	10.00	\$7,490.00	
613.14	CONCRETE MODIFIED COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	1,073	SF	35.00	\$37,555.00	21.25	\$22,801.25		23.00	\$24,679.00	20.00	\$21,460.00	
613.15	CONCRETE NDOT MEDIAN ISLAND PAVING	2,247	SF	12.00	\$26,964.00	7.50	\$16,852.50		11.00	\$24,717.00	10.00	\$22,470.00	
613.16	CONCRETE NDOT CHANNELING ISLAND	883	SF	12.00	\$10,596.00	14.45	\$12,759.35		19.00	\$16,777.00	10.00	\$8,830.00	
613.17	CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	4,684	SF	12.00	\$56,208.00	9.30	\$43,561.20		11.00	\$51,524.00	10.00	\$46,840.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
613.18	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (8-FOOT)	10,485	SF	26.00	\$272,610.00	21.60	\$226,476.00		32.00	\$335,520.00	20.00	\$209,700.00	
613.19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP CASE I	32	EA	4,000.00	\$128,000.00	1,961.00	\$62,752.00		3,500.00	\$112,000.00	2,000.00	\$64,000.00	
613.20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP CASE II	23	EA	4,000.00	\$92,000.00	1,676.00	\$38,548.00		3,000.00	\$69,000.00	1,500.00	\$34,500.00	
613.21	CONCRETE NDOT TYPE E SIDEWALK RAMP	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,056.00	\$3,056.00		3,300.00	\$3,300.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
613.22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP BLENDED	3	EA	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	4,300.00	\$12,900.00		5,400.00	\$16,200.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
613.23	CONCRETE NDOT TYPE C SIDEWALK RAMP	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,739.00	\$3,478.00		2,700.00	\$5,400.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
613.24	CONCRETE NDOT TYPE F SIDEWALK RAMP	9	EA	4,000.00	\$36,000.00	1,527.00	\$13,743.00		3,000.00	\$27,000.00	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	
613.25	CONCRETE MAX STATION PLATFORM	1	EA	32,500.00	\$32,500.00	24,600.00	\$24,600.00		27,500.00	\$27,500.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
613.26	SIDEWALK DRAIN	10	EA	4,000.00	\$40,000.00	4,532.00	\$45,320.00		4,800.00	\$48,000.00	5,000.00	\$50,000.00	
616.01	BOLLARD	6	EA	1,700.00	\$10,200.00	2,100.00	\$12,600.00		1,100.00	\$6,600.00	2,200.00	\$13,200.00	
619.01	36" LONG, 4" OD TUBULAR MARKER WITH ROUND TOP	13	EA	315.00	\$4,095.00	249.00	\$3,237.00		254.00	\$3,302.00	250.00	\$3,250.00	
623.01	REMOVE ITS VAULT	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00		11,400.00	\$11,400.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
623.02	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	5,800.00	\$29,000.00		3,500.00	\$17,500.00	6,000.00	\$30,000.00	
623.03	NO 3-1/2 PULL BOX MARKED "STREET LIGHT"	43	EA	1,100.00	\$47,300.00	742.00	\$31,906.00		800.00	\$34,400.00	1,700.00	\$73,100.00	
623.04	NO 5 PULL BOX MARKED "STREET LIGHT"	6	EA	1,400.00	\$8,400.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00		860.00	\$5,160.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
623.05	P30 PULL BOX MARKED "FIBER OPTIC"	25	EA	2,000.00	\$50,000.00	1,600.00	\$40,000.00		2,650.00	\$66,250.00	2,500.00	\$62,500.00	
623.06	TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT MARKED "FIBER OPTIC"	10	EA	11,800.00	\$118,000.00	8,000.00	\$80,000.00		14,200.00	\$142,000.00	10,000.00	\$100,000.00	
623.07	VERTICALLY ADJUST TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00		1,440.00	\$1,440.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
623.08	REPLACE EXISTING TYPE 200 VAULT COVER WITH ADJUSTABLE TORSION SPRING ASSISTED STEEL COVER MARKED "FAST FIBER OPTIC"	3	EA	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00		7,000.00	\$21,000.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	
623.09	200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	3	EA	15,000.00	\$45,000.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00		9,600.00	\$28,800.00	14,000.00	\$42,000.00	
623.10	125 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	3	EA	15,000.00	\$45,000.00	11,500.00	\$34,500.00		6,500.00	\$19,500.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00	
623.12	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT	12,910	LF	30.00	\$387,300.00	61.50	\$793,965.00		30.00	\$387,300.00	65.00	\$839,150.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
623.13	4-INCH ITS CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING	18,714	LF	60.00	\$1,122,840.00	62.50	\$1,169,625.00		50.00	\$935,700.00		65.00	\$1,216,410.00
623.14	NO. 4 AWG THW CONDUCTOR	21,636	LF	4.00	\$86,544.00	4.75	\$102,771.00		3.90	\$84,380.40		5.00	\$108,180.00
623.15	NO. 6 AWG THW CONDUCTOR	32,455	LF	4.00	\$129,820.00	2.65	\$86,005.75		3.60	\$116,838.00		3.00	\$97,365.00
623.16	NO. 8 AWG THWN CONDUCTOR	31,624	LF	2.60	\$82,222.40	2.15	\$67,991.60		3.30	\$104,359.20		3.00	\$94,872.00
623.17	STUB AND CAP CONDUIT(S)	11	EA	200.00	\$2,200.00	4,200.00	\$46,200.00		1,100.00	\$12,100.00		4,500.00	\$49,500.00
623.18	INTERCEPT AND CONNECT INTO EX. CONDUIT(S)	3	EA	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	4,800.00	\$14,400.00		6,640.00	\$19,920.00		5,000.00	\$15,000.00
623.19	SINGLE LED LUMINAIRE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	15	EA	16,000.00	\$240,000.00	11,000.00	\$165,000.00		13,500.00	\$202,500.00		12,000.00	\$180,000.00
623.20	DUAL LED LUMINAIRE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	35	EA	20,000.00	\$700,000.00	14,800.00	\$518,000.00		16,400.00	\$574,000.00		16,000.00	\$560,000.00
623.21	DUAL LED LUMINAIRE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND SPREAD FOOTING FOUNDATION	20	EA	500.00	\$10,000.00	17,000.00	\$340,000.00		17,300.00	\$346,000.00		19,000.00	\$380,000.00
623.22	SPRING LOADED BANNER ARM (SET)	71	EA	500.00	\$35,500.00	403.00	\$28,613.00		2,800.00	\$198,800.00		450.00	\$31,950.00
623.23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TONOPAH AVE)	1	LS	500,000.00	\$500,000.00	406,000.00	\$406,000.00		387,000.00	\$387,000.00		450,000.00	\$450,000.00
623.24	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD)	1	LS	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	622,000.00	\$622,000.00		848,000.00	\$848,000.00		700,000.00	\$700,000.00
623.25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (CITY HALL DR)	1	LS	650,000.00	\$650,000.00	441,000.00	\$441,000.00		514,000.00	\$514,000.00		500,000.00	\$500,000.00
623.26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (CIVIC CENTER DR)	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	610,000.00	\$610,000.00		785,000.00	\$785,000.00		700,000.00	\$700,000.00
623.27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (CAREY AVE)	1	LS	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	354,000.00	\$354,000.00		324,000.00	\$324,000.00		400,000.00	\$400,000.00
623.28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTRIAN (SILVER NUGGET)	1	LS	350,000.00	\$350,000.00	286,000.00	\$286,000.00		287,000.00	\$287,000.00		300,000.00	\$300,000.00
623.29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTRIAN (WILLIAMS AVE)	1	LS	350,000.00	\$350,000.00	285,000.00	\$285,000.00		212,000.00	\$212,000.00		300,000.00	\$300,000.00
623.30	DUAL LED LUMINAIRE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND SPREAD FOOTING FOUNDATION (400W and 110W)	1	EA	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		18,000.00	\$18,000.00		22,000.00	\$22,000.00
623.31	INSTALL CONCRETE PAD FOR NVE TRANSFORMER	11	EA	5,000.00	\$55,000.00	4,500.00	\$49,500.00		1,440.00	\$15,840.00		5,000.00	\$55,000.00
623.32	INSTALL 2 INCH NVE CONDUIT	275	LF	100.00	\$27,500.00	61.50	\$16,912.50		188.00	\$51,700.00		65.00	\$17,875.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
623.33	INSTALL 4 INCH NVE CONDUIT	1,100	LF	160.00	\$176,000.00	95.50	\$105,050.00		100.00	\$110,000.00	105.00	\$115,500.00	
627.01	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	107	EA	36.00	\$3,852.00	33.00	\$3,531.00		33.20	\$3,552.40	75.00	\$8,025.00	
627.02	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN POST	39	EA	50.00	\$1,950.00	33.00	\$1,287.00		33.20	\$1,294.80	75.00	\$2,925.00	
627.03	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAIL BLAZER SIGN AND POLE	1	LS	255.00	\$255.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00		5,540.00	\$5,540.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
627.04	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING PRIVATE SIGN	2	EA	230.00	\$460.00	184.00	\$368.00		188.00	\$376.00	250.00	\$500.00	
627.05	INSTALL SIGN POST	61	EA	190.00	\$11,590.00	184.00	\$11,224.00		188.00	\$11,468.00	200.00	\$12,200.00	
627.06	INSTALL SIGN PANEL	181	EA	190.00	\$34,390.00	184.00	\$33,304.00		188.00	\$34,028.00	200.00	\$36,200.00	
628.01	4-INCH SOLID LINE FOR PARKING STALLS & WALKWAYS (WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT)	1,073	LF	1.50	\$1,609.50	1.10	\$1,180.30		1.20	\$1,287.60	2.00	\$2,146.00	
628.02	8-INCH SOLID LINE (WHITE TYPE 2 PMF)	5,539	LF	8.00	\$44,312.00	6.50	\$36,003.50		6.70	\$37,111.30	5.00	\$27,695.00	
628.03	8"X3' SKIP LINE (WHITE TYPE 2 PMF)	959	LF	9.00	\$8,631.00	2.70	\$2,589.30		2.80	\$2,685.20	2.00	\$1,918.00	
628.04	24-INCH WIDE STOP BAR, YIELD BAR, AND CROSSWALK MARKING (WHITE TYPE 2 PMF)	8,557	SF	12.00	\$102,684.00	10.50	\$89,848.50		11.00	\$94,127.00	10.00	\$85,570.00	
628.05	TURN ARROW LEGEND (WHITE TYPE 2 PMF)	109	EA	210.00	\$22,890.00	189.00	\$20,601.00		195.00	\$21,255.00	250.00	\$27,250.00	
628.06	"ONLY" MARKING LEGEND (WHITE TYPE 2 PMF)	1	EA	275.00	\$275.00	243.00	\$243.00		250.00	\$250.00	300.00	\$300.00	
628.07	BUS/BIKE LANE LEGEND (TYPE 2 PMF)	13	EA	620.00	\$8,060.00	648.00	\$8,424.00		670.00	\$8,710.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	
628.08	WHITE HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND (WATERBORNE PAINT)	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	54.00	\$108.00		56.00	\$112.00	100.00	\$200.00	
628.09	REFLECTIVE MEDIAN PAINT (YELLOW POLYUREA PAINT)	728	SF	6.00	\$4,368.00	8.10	\$5,896.80		9.00	\$6,552.00	15.00	\$10,920.00	
628.10	REFLECTIVE MEDIAN PAINT (WHITE POLYUREA PAINT)	223	SF	6.00	\$1,338.00	8.10	\$1,806.30		9.00	\$2,007.00	15.00	\$3,345.00	
629.01	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	40	EA	2,050.00	\$82,000.00	2,650.00	\$106,000.00		1,200.00	\$48,000.00	1,900.00	\$76,000.00	
629.02	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX (PROTECT METER ASSEMBLY)	8	EA	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	2,650.00	\$21,200.00		2,200.00	\$17,600.00	700.00	\$5,600.00	
629.03	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	9	EA	3,400.00	\$30,600.00	2,650.00	\$23,850.00		3,550.00	\$31,950.00	15,000.00	\$135,000.00	
629.04	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	7	EA	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	530.00	\$3,710.00		1,800.00	\$12,600.00	3,000.00	\$21,000.00	
629.05	ABANDON EXISTING WATER VALVE	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	530.00	\$530.00		1,280.00	\$1,280.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
629.06	REMOVE EXISTING METER	5	EA	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	530.00	\$2,650.00		1,770.00	\$8,850.00		1,000.00	\$5,000.00
629.07	REMOVE EXISTING BACKFLOW	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,060.00	\$2,120.00		3,500.00	\$7,000.00		3,000.00	\$6,000.00
629.08	REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE LATERAL (2 INCH AND SMALLER)	98	LF	100.00	\$9,800.00	63.60	\$6,232.80		72.00	\$7,056.00		200.00	\$19,600.00
629.09	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION LATERAL	64	LF	80.00	\$5,120.00	63.60	\$4,070.40		90.00	\$5,760.00		200.00	\$12,800.00
629.10	REMOVE EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE	279	LF	200.00	\$55,800.00	95.50	\$26,644.50		69.00	\$19,251.00		250.00	\$69,750.00
629.11	REMOVE EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE	892	LF	250.00	\$223,000.00	85.00	\$75,820.00		62.00	\$55,304.00		200.00	\$178,400.00
629.12	REMOVE EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE	200	LF	260.00	\$52,000.00	85.00	\$17,000.00		62.00	\$12,400.00		150.00	\$30,000.00
629.13	REMOVE EXISTING 1 6-INCH WATERLINE	5	LF	550.00	\$2,750.00	95.00	\$475.00		215.00	\$1,075.00		2,000.00	\$10,000.00
629.14	INSTALL SERVICE LATERAL (2 INCH AND SMALLER)	238	LF	360.00	\$85,680.00	323.00	\$76,874.00		258.00	\$61,404.00		550.00	\$130,900.00
629.15	INSTALL 6-INCH DIP WATERLINE	340	LF	640.00	\$217,600.00	297.00	\$100,980.00		410.00	\$139,400.00		650.00	\$221,000.00
629.16	INSTALL 8-INCH DIP WATERLINE	840	LF	675.00	\$567,000.00	339.00	\$284,760.00		440.00	\$369,600.00		570.00	\$478,800.00
629.17	INSTALL 12-INCH DIP WATERLINE	200	LF	1,100.00	\$220,000.00	366.00	\$73,200.00		440.00	\$88,000.00		450.00	\$90,000.00
629.18	INSTALL 16-INCH DIP WATERLINE	5	LF	4,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,900.00	\$19,500.00		3,000.00	\$15,000.00		7,000.00	\$35,000.00
629.19	INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL CASING	25	LF	550.00	\$13,750.00	318.00	\$7,950.00		255.00	\$6,375.00		850.00	\$21,250.00
629.20	INSTALL 18-INCH STEEL CASING	102	LF	500.00	\$51,000.00	345.00	\$35,190.00		265.00	\$27,030.00		800.00	\$81,600.00
629.21	INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL CASING	36	LF	700.00	\$25,200.00	398.00	\$14,328.00		285.00	\$10,260.00		800.00	\$28,800.00
629.22	INSTALL 30-INCH WELDED SPLIT STEEL CASING (ON EXISTING WATER)	25	LF	2,500.00	\$62,500.00	1,300.00	\$32,500.00		735.00	\$18,375.00		2,000.00	\$50,000.00
629.23	INSTALL 2-INCH BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY AND CAP	2	EA	5,400.00	\$10,800.00	4,300.00	\$8,600.00		2,500.00	\$5,000.00		4,500.00	\$9,000.00
629.24	INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE	10	EA	5,400.00	\$54,000.00	3,200.00	\$32,000.00		2,100.00	\$21,000.00		4,500.00	\$45,000.00
629.25	INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE	8	EA	6,100.00	\$48,800.00	4,300.00	\$34,400.00		2,800.00	\$22,400.00		5,500.00	\$44,000.00
629.26	INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE	2	EA	9,500.00	\$19,000.00	6,900.00	\$13,800.00		5,100.00	\$10,200.00		6,500.00	\$13,000.00
629.27	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	9	EA	8,600.00	\$77,400.00	9,000.00	\$81,000.00		7,200.00	\$64,800.00		15,000.00	\$135,000.00
629.28	RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT CONCRETE PAD	7	EA	500.00	\$3,500.00	1,600.00	\$11,200.00		715.00	\$5,005.00		1,500.00	\$10,500.00
629.29	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO NEW LOCATION (2-INCH AND SMALLER)	3	EA	12,000.00	\$36,000.00	9,600.00	\$28,800.00		15,500.00	\$46,500.00		16,000.00	\$48,000.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING			TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
629.3	FURNISH AND INSTALL ENCLOSURE ON EXISTING RPPA (2-INCH AND SMALLER)	2	EA	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00		2,100.00	\$4,200.00		3,500.00	\$7,000.00
629.31	INSTALL THRUST BLOCK	2	EA	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	6,400.00	\$12,800.00		7,000.00	\$14,000.00		7,500.00	\$15,000.00
629.32	INSTALL 4-INCH CLSM ENCASEMENT	25	LF	700.00	\$17,500.00	530.00	\$13,250.00		85.00	\$2,125.00		125.00	\$3,125.00
630.01	ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	16	EA	6,750.00	\$108,000.00	5,900.00	\$94,400.00		2,000.00	\$32,000.00		5,500.00	\$88,000.00
630.02	REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (PROTECT BASE)	10	EA	16,300.00	\$163,000.00	11,000.00	\$110,000.00		32,000.00	\$320,000.00		23,000.00	\$230,000.00
630.03	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND BASE	3	EA	12,000.00	\$36,000.00	4,300.00	\$12,900.00		3,800.00	\$11,400.00		15,000.00	\$45,000.00
630.04	CONSTRUCT NEW 60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	5	EA	18,000.00	\$90,000.00	19,000.00	\$95,000.00		28,000.00	\$140,000.00		30,000.00	\$150,000.00
630.05	REMOVE 8-INCH EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	869	LF	220.00	\$191,180.00	69.00	\$59,961.00		17.00	\$14,773.00		375.00	\$325,875.00
630.06	REMOVE 10-INCH EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	229	LF	270.00	\$61,830.00	80.00	\$18,320.00		16.00	\$3,664.00		440.00	\$100,760.00
630.07	INSTALL 8-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER	1,141	LF	640.00	\$730,240.00	297.00	\$338,877.00		356.00	\$406,196.00		250.00	\$285,250.00
630.08	INSTALL 12-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER	232	LF	900.00	\$208,800.00	551.00	\$127,832.00		438.00	\$101,616.00		400.00	\$92,800.00
630.09	INSTALL 18" STEEL CASING (ON NEW SEWER)	141	LF	400.00	\$56,400.00	329.00	\$46,389.00		276.00	\$38,916.00		400.00	\$56,400.00
630.1	INSTALL 24" STEEL CASING (ON NEW SEWER)	20	LF	650.00	\$13,000.00	504.00	\$10,080.00		380.00	\$7,600.00		850.00	\$17,000.00
630.11	INSTALL 18-INCH WELDED SPLIT STEEL CASING (ON EXISTING SEWER)	164	LF	1,200.00	\$196,800.00	943.00	\$154,652.00		637.00	\$104,468.00		1,500.00	\$246,000.00
630.12	INSTALL 20-INCH WELDED SPLIT STEEL CASING (ON EXISTING SEWER)	83	LF	1,500.00	\$124,500.00	885.00	\$73,455.00		703.00	\$58,349.00		1,500.00	\$124,500.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	2,252	EA	4.00	\$9,008.00	3.85	\$8,670.20		4.00	\$9,008.00		3.00	\$6,756.00
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	1,394	EA	4.00	\$5,576.00	3.85	\$5,366.90		4.00	\$5,576.00		3.00	\$4,182.00
633.03	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (BLUE)	14	EA	17.00	\$238.00	17.00	\$238.00		18.00	\$252.00		25.00	\$350.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	540	DAY	875.00	\$472,500.00	500.00	\$270,000.00		480.00	\$259,200.00		2,000.00	\$1,080,000.00
680.01	72 STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE	12,708	LF	6.50	\$82,602.00	6.90	\$87,685.20		5.60	\$71,164.80		8.00	\$101,664.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP NO. 20015 - BID NO. 1733 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2025-029
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		TAB CONTRACTORS		HARBER COMPANY dba MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
681.01	PERFORM FIBER OPTIC SPLICE IN UNDERGROUND SPLICE ENCLOSURE	5	EA	3,200.00	\$16,000.00	8,100.00	\$40,500.00	13,300.00	\$66,500.00	9,000.00	\$45,000.00
681.02	12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE (CDCA)	1,821	LF	14.00	\$25,494.00	25.40	\$46,253.40	66.50	\$121,096.50	30.00	\$54,630.00
					\$43,875,038.40		\$37,245,791.00		\$39,582,034.00		\$45,324,410.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
616.01	PEDESTRIAN FENCE	1,783	LF	650.00	\$1,158,950.00	423.00	\$754,209.00	406.00	\$723,898.00	400.00	\$713,200.00
Total Base Bid					\$1,158,950.00		\$754,209.00		\$723,898.00		\$713,200.00

Total Base Bide + Additive Alternate					\$45,033,988.40		\$38,000,000.00		\$40,305,932.00		\$46,037,610.00
---	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

Subcontractors	All Other Work	Las Vegas Paving	TAB Contractors	Harber Co. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada
	Wet Utilities	Lone Mountain Excavation		
	Electrical	C and S Company	LLO, Inc. dba Acme Electric	C and S Company
	Fencing	Fencing Specialist	Red Star	Tiberti Fence
	Landscape	Tracy & Ryder Landscape	Tracy Ryder Landscape	Tracy Ryder Landscape
	Paving		Wells Cargo	
	Concrete		Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell
	Structural Concrete		Olson Precast	Olson Precast
	Traffic Control		A Barricade Co.	
	QC/QA		Construction Testing Services	
	Asphalt			Wells Cargo

Material Suppliers	Asphalt	Las Vegas Paving	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo
	Concrete	Cal Portland	Nevada Ready Mix	Nevada Ready Mix
	Reinforced Concrete	Lone Mountain Excavation	Rinker Materials	Rinker Materials
	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	Lone Mountain Excavation	Rinker Materials	Rinker Materials
	Street Lights	C and S Company	Ferguson	Dana Kepner